
The Corporation of the
Town of Arnprior

By�law Number 7558�25

A by�law to adopt the 2025 Operating and Capital Budget Estimates.

Whereas Section 290(1) of the Municipal Act, 2001, S$.0. 2001 , c. 25, provides that a
local municipality shallin each year or the immediately preceding year, prepare and
adopt a budget including estimates of all sums required during the year for the purposes
of the municipality; and

Whereas notice to adopt the budget was given in accordance with the Municipal Act,
2001, S.0. 2001, c. 25 and the Town's Notice By�law 6639�16 by being published on
the Town's website and in alternate formats at least ten (10) days in advance of the
meeting at which the budget will be considered for adoption; and

Whereas on the February 3, 2025 Special Meeting, Council directed that the 2025
budget be prepared including a 3.25% municipal tax rate increase; and

Whereas it is deemed necessary and expedient to adopt the capital and general
operating budget estimates for the Town of Arnprior for the year 2025.

Therefore, the Council of the Town of Arnprior enacts as follows:

1. That the 2025 Operating Budget estimates attached as Schedule A forming part
of this by�law be hereby adopted, approved and authorized; and

2. That the 2025 Capital Budget estimates, including total project costs for
procurement purposes, attached as Schedule B forming part of this bylaw be
hereby adopted, approved and authorized.

3. That this By�law shall come into force and effect on the day of its passing.

Enacted and passed this 10 day of February, 2025.

Lisa McGee, Mayor Kaila Zamojski, Clerk



Schedule A � 2025 Operating Budget Estimates

Expenses© Description
Taxation

:
Revenue from Taxation
Payments in Lieu of Taxation
�General Government
Council
Clerk
Corporate Management

| Human Resources
Information Systems
Protection to Persons & Property
Fire Services
Police Services

_

: Animal Services & By-Law Enforcement
Crossing Guards
' Public Works
Public Works
Vehicles and Equipment
Cemetery
Environmental Services
Waterworks

C
' Wastewater
Waste Management
Parks and Recreation
Parks

_ _ �

' Marina

Programs
Nick Smith Centre � Programs
Nick Smith Centre � Building
Buildings
Community Services
Museum
Protection, Inspection & Control
Planning and Zoning

�Marketing and Economic Development
Grants and Subsidies
To Reserves / Reserve Funds
�Total Operating Budget

0

Revenues

$13,141,741
|

130,000 .

0
59,850
502,250

0

8,000

172,212 .

16.378 |

©35,000
5,300

81,100
�

590,100.
129,500

�3,997,239
2,956,830
1,165,150

11,000
95,400
229,800
837,500 |.

0

0

49,780
�338,600
40,000
6,500

2,627,978
0$ 27,227,208

$010

237,500
433,900

|

1,145,650
202,100
347,800

993,638
1,863,238
106,200
45,600

|

2,104,891.
270,000|
123,800

2,675,493
_

2128,136 |

1,118,200

©472,900
95,400

458,650
_ 915,300 |
1,552,700

433,450 |

326,650
338,600

|

156,550
230,000
404,813

8,046,049 .~

$27,227,208�

|

2025 Budget

©130,000

(237,500) :
(374,050)
(643,400) |

(202,100)
(339,800)

(821,426)
(1,846,860)

(71,200)
(40,300)

(2,023,791)
320,100

5,700

1,321,746

828,694
46,950

(461,900)|
0

(228,850)
(77,800)

©(1,552,700)
: (433,450)

(276,870)
o|

(116,550)}
(223,500)
2,223,165 �

$0©
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